Fredericton Kennel Club Inc.
Sat, Apr 22, 2023 to Sun, Apr 23, 2023

The Tri-County Complex
49 Prides Landing Road
Fredericton Junction, New Brunswick

DIRECTIONS FOR DRIVERS TO SHOW SITE: Coming from East or West, stay on Trans Canada Highway to Fredericton, use exit 285 A-B to
Hwy 101, New Maryland and stay on the 101 to Fredericton Junction. NOTE: GPS will take you on back roads that will take longer.

All times mentioned are local times.

Handlers of several breeds must arrange for alternate handlers should judging of their different breeds conflict.

No speaker system will be used and judging will proceed without any dogs that are not present when called for, by the Ring Steward.
Exhibitors are advised to check Judges sheets when posted and to immediately advise of any inaccuracies.

It is the exhibitors responsibility to know the rules pertaining to the show and trials.

The show photographer will be Oslach Photography, Ammon, NB

PLEASE NOTE: No other commercial photographer may take pictures on premises for resale.

THE BUILDING WILL OPEN EACH MORNING AT 7:00 AM

The Show Superintendent will be in complete charge of the shows.
The precincts of the show will be the show building and entrances.
All exhibitors will be responsible for the clean-up of their own dogs or dogs they are handling anywhere on the show site and surrounding areas.

JUNIOR HANDLING Saturday and Sunday. Registration Show Secretary’s table BEFORE 11:00 am Judging will be in the first available
conformation ring approximately 12:00 noon..

PLEASE NOTE: THE BUILDING WILLBE OPEN FOR SET UP FRIDAY NIGHT FROM 5:00 PM TO 8:30 PM. Due to the high entry, there will
be no x-pens allowed on the arena floor. There will be a designated area behind the boards for you to set up an x-pen for your dog.

Sanction Match Friday @ 6pm. See last page for details! Come and support two future judges!



Conformation - Saturday, April 22, 2023 - Show #1

JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fredericton Kennel Club Inc.

Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Joyce Love

8:30AM
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker)
1 Baby Puppy
1 Barbet
1 Exhibition Only
1 Griffon (WHP)
1 Baby Puppy
2 Pointer (GSH)
14 Retriever (Golden)
10 Retriever (Lab)
6 Retriever (NSDT)
1 Baby Puppy
2 Setter (Irish)
1 Setter (Irish R & W)

39 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-1-1-0
0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0
0-0-1-0

1-0-0-1
5-4-3-2
3-5-2-0
0-3-1-2
0-1

1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

Ring 1

Group 02 (Hounds)

Joyce Love

10:25AM

2 Beagle
4 Dachshund (MLH)

2 Baby Puppy
1 Dachshund (MS)
1 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
1 Baby Puppy
Basset Hound
Whippet
Borzoi
Ibizan Hound

N W

PR PR

0-1-0-1
1-2-0-1
1-1

0-0-1-0
0-1

3-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-0

0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1

Judging Location: TBL

0-1-0-0
1-0-0-1

1 Norwegian Elkhound
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback

19 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Joyce Love

11:35AM
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
1 Parson Russell Terrier
1 Exhibition Only
1 Russell Terrier
5 Baby Puppy 2-3
3 Schnauzer (Miniature)
1 Welsh Terrier

(NN

13 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Joyce Love
1:15PM
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-1
4 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-2-1-0
3 Exhibition Only 1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
3 Bullmastiff 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
TBL/RMP

2 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

1 Newfoundland 0-1-0-0

3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-0-1

1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0

17 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Doris Willis

8:30AM

4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-2-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
3 Havanese 0-3-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 Italian Greyhound 0-0-2-1

1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0

1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

2 Pomeranian 0-2-0-0

1 Russkiy Toy 1-0-0-0

4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-1-0

20 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Doris Willis
9:40AM
1 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 French Bulldog 0-2-1-0
RMP RMP/GND

1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
4 Dalmatian 4-0-0-0
1 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-0-0
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Doris Willis
10:15AM

7 Mini American Shepherd 4-1-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-0-1

1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-0-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-0-1
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
13 Australian Shepherd 0-8-2-3
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-0-0-1
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-0

35 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Best In Show Judging following the
Working Group in
RING 1
Judge: Joyce Love

Junior Handling in Ring 1
immediately following judging of
group 4. Please register at the
secretary’s table.
Judge:TBA

GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fredericton Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Saturday, April 22, 2023 - Show #1

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
39 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
19 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
17 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
13 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
20 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
11 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
35 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Total
154 Dogs, 19 Baby Puppy

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fredericton Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Saturday, April 22, 2023 - Show #2

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Joyce Love

2:40PM
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-2-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
3 Havanese 0-3-0-0
3 lItalian Greyhound 0-0-2-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0
2 Pomeranian 0-2-0-0
1 Russkiy Toy 1-0-0-0
4  Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-1-0
20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Joyce Love

3:40PM
Mini American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Australian Cattle Dog
12 Australian Shepherd
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog
1 Collie (Rough)
2 German Shepherd Dog
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34 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location: TBL

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Joyce Love
5:10PM
1 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 French Bulldog 0-2-1-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
4 Dalmatian 4-0-0-0
1 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-0-0
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 02 (Hounds)
Doris Willis
12:30PM
2 Beagle 0-1-0-1
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (MWH) 3-0-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-2-0-0
1 Whippet 0-0-0-1
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1
2 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-0-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-1-0-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-0-1
20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL/RMP

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Doris Willis

1:30PM
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
6 Cairn Terrier 2-3-0-1
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-2-0-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-1

13 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Doris Willis

2:30PM
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-1
14 Retriever (Golden) 5-4-3-2
11 Retriever (Lab) 4-5-2-0
6 Retriever (NSDT) 0-3-1-2
2 Setter (Irish) 1-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0

40 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

RMP RMP/GND

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Doris Willis

4:15PM
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-1
4 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-2-1-0
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
3 Bullmastiff 0-2-1-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-0-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-1-0-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-0-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Best in Show Judging immediately
following the Non-Sporting group
In RING 1
Judge: Doris Willis

GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fredericton Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Saturday, April 22, 2023 - Show #2

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
40 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
20 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
18 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
13 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
20 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
11 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
34 Dogs

Total
156 Dogs

Judging Location:

TBL

TBL/RMP

RMP

RMP/GND

GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fredericton Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, April 23, 2023 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Pierre Talbot

8:30AM
6 Mini American Shepherd 3-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-0-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-0-1
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
14 Australian Shepherd 1-8-2-3
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-0-0-1
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-0-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0

35 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
43 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Pierre Talbot

1:00PM
2 Whippet 0-0-0-2
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-0-1
6 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
David Kelland
9:00AM
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-1
4 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-2-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
2 Bullmastiff 1-0-1-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-1-0-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-0-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0

17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Pierre Talbot

10:10AM
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-1-1-0
2 Exhibition Only 0-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0-0-1
2 Barbet 1-0-1-0
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
14 Retriever (Golden) 5-4-3-2
8 Retriever (Lab) 4-2-2-0
8 Retriever (NSDT) 1-3-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Setter (Irish) 1-0-1-0

Judging Location: TBL

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
David Kelland
8:30AM
1 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 French Bulldog 0-2-1-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
3 Dalmatian 3-0-0-0
1 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-0-0
10 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
David Kelland

9:55AM
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier 2-3-0-1
Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
5 Baby Puppy 2-3
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-2-0-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-1

0-1-0-0

(@l N

13 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL/RMP

RMP RMP/GND

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Peter Scott

10:50AM
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
2 Havanese 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 lItalian Greyhound 0-0-2-1
Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
David Kelland
11:20AM
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
2 Pomeranian 0-2-0-0
2 Pug 1-1-0-0
1 Russkiy Toy 1-0-0-0
5 Yorkshire Terrier 1-3-1-0
12 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Linda St.Hilaire

12:10PM
2 Beagle 0-1-0-1
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Dachshund (MWH) 3-0-0-0

GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fredericton Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, April 23, 2023 - Show #3

2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

Best In Show Judging immediately
following Pierre Talbot’s second half
of the Hound Group Judging.

In RING 1
Judge: David Kelland

Junior Handling in Ring 1
Following the Sporting Group
Judge: TBA

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
43 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
18 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
13 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
20 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
10 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
35 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Total
156 Dogs, 19 Baby Puppy

Judging Location:

TBL

TBL/RMP

RMP

RMP/GND

GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fredericton Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, April 23, 2023 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Linda St.Hilaire

2:15PM

6 Mini American Shepherd 3-1-1-1
5 Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-0-1
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-0-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-0-1
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
12 Australian Shepherd 1-6-2-3
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-0-0-1
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-0-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0

33 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Peter Scott

12:50PM

1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
6 Cairn Terrier 2-3-0-1
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-2-0-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-1
13 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Alison Jones

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Linda St.Hilaire

3:45PM

2 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-1
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
2 Bullmastiff 1-0-1-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-0-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-1-0-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-0-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
15 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2:00PM

2 Beagle 0-1-0-1
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (MWH) 3-0-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-2-0-0
7 Whippet 0-3-1-3
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1
2 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-0-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-0-1
25 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Jean Delisle
12:00PM
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0-0-1
2 Barbet 1-0-1-0
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
14 Retriever (Golden) 5-4-3-2
8 Retriever (Lab) 4-2-2-0
8 Retriever (NSDT) 1-3-2-2
2 Setter (Irish) 1-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0

44 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location: TBL

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Jean Delisle

2:00PM
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
2 Havanese 0-2-0-0
3 lItalian Greyhound 0-0-2-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0
2 Pomeranian 0-2-0-0
2 Pug 1-1-0-0
1 Russkiy Toy 1-0-0-0
5 Yorkshire Terrier 1-3-1-0

18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL/RMP

RMP RMP/GND

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Jean Delisle
2 :55PM
1 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 French Bulldog 0-2-1-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
3 Dalmatian 3-0-0-0
2 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-1-0
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Best in Show Judging to follow the
the Working Group in Ring 1
Judge: Linda St.-Hilaire
Summary
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
44 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
25 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
15 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
13 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
18 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
11 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
33 Dogs

Total
159 Dogs

GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fredericton Kennel Club Inc.
Obedience Trials - Sunday, April 23, 2023 - Trial #1

Ring 3
Shawn Kelly

8:30AM

Obedience Pre-Novice
800, 801

Followed by

Obedience Novice A
802

Followed by

Obedience Novice B
803, 804, 805

Followed by

Obedience Novice Intermediate

discretion.

806
Followed by

Obedience Open 18B
807, 808

Followed by

Obedience Open HB
809

Judging Location:

TBL

Obedience Trial 1 will be followed by
Obedience Trial 2 on the same day.
(See following page)
The judge may take a break at his

TBL/RMP

RMP

RMP/GND

GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fredericton Kennel Club Inc.
Obedience Trials - Sunday, April 23, 2023 - Trial #2

Ring 3
Shawn Kelly

Following end of Trial 1.

Obedience Pre-Novice
800, 801

Followed by

Obedience Novice A
802

Followed by

Obedience Novice B
803, 804, 805

Followed by

Obedience Novice Intermediate
806

Followed by

Obedience Open 18B
807, 808

Judging Location: TBL

TBL/RMP

RMP

RMP/GND

GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fredericton Kennel Club Inc.
Rally Obedience Trials - Saturday, April 22, 2023 - Trial #1

Ring 3
Shawn Kelly Rally Trial 1 will be followed
immediately by Rally Trial 2.
8:30AM (See following page)
The judge may take a break at any
Rally Master time at his discretion.

916, 920, 921, 922

Followed by

Rally Excellent B
910, 916, 917, 918, 919

Followed by

Rally Excellent A
915

Followed by

Rally Advanced B
910, 911, 913, 914

Followed by

Rally Advanced A
901, 909

Followed by

Rally Novice B
906, 907, 908

Followed by

Rally Novice A
900, 901, 902, 903, 904

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fredericton Kennel Club Inc.
Rally Obedience Trials - Saturday, April 22, 2023 - Trial #2

Ring 3
Shawn Kelly

Rally Master
916, 920, 921, 922
Rally Excellent B
910, 912, 916, 917, 918, 919
Followed by

Rally Excellent A
915

Followed by

Rally Advanced B
910, 911, 912, 913, 914

Follwoed by

Rally Advanced A
901, 904

Followed by

Rally Novice B
905, 908

Followed by

Rally Novice A
900, 901, 902

Judging Location: TBL

Fredericton
Kennel Club
Sanction Match

Friday, April 21, 2023
Come and set up and take
advantage of this opportunity to
give your young dog a spin or
two around the ring while
supporting the judges who are
working through their application
requirements for their initial
permits.

Judges:
Natasha McKillop, Grps 1,2,6&7;
Best in Match
Tina Sandford, Grps 3,4&5

Classes offered for Baby Puppy,
6-9, 9-12, Open & Graduate

Enter as many dogs as you like.
Entry fee: A freewill donation to
the club.

Building open from 4-9pm
Registration 5pm
Match starts at 6

TBL/RMP

RMP

RMP/GND

GND




